MWHA Speed Entry Form 2024

Start Time: 8:30 a.m.

EXHIBITOR ADDRESS:

Approved safety helmets are required at all times for youth under 18 years of age when mounted.

YOU MUST SIGN A HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

MARK ALL OF THE CLASSES YOU WANT TO REGISTER FOR:

Ring #2 (8:30AM)

- 1. Lead Line Barrels 8 & Under
- 2. Lead Line Plug 8 & Under
- 3. Lead Line Versatility 8 & Under
- 4. Poles Exhibition \$5 fee per run
- 5. Poles A
- 6. Poles B 14-18
- 7. Poles Y 13 & Under
- 8. Poles Walk/Trot 13 & Under
- 9. Barrels OPEN Exhibition \$5 fee per run
- 10. Barrels A
- 11. Barrels B 14-18
- 12. Barrels Y 13 & Under
- 13. Barrels Walk Trot 13 & Under

Office Fee: _____X 1 = ______\$5.00___

- # Classes _____X \$10.00 = _____
- Exhibition _____X \$5.00 = _____
- ECRRA/Ranch _____X \$10.00

If your check is returned from the bank there will be a \$25.00 fee added

14. Plug OPEN \$5 fee per run

- 15. Plug A
- 16. Plug B 14-18
- 17. Plug Y 13 & Under
- 18. Plug Walk/Trot 13 & Under
- 19. Versatility A
- 20. Versatility B 14-18
- 21. Versatility Y 13 & under
- 22. Versatility Walk/Trot 13 & Under

124. Ranch Round Up W/T (MWHA,ECRRA) 125. Ranch Round Up W/T/L (MWHA,ECRRA)

Check #/ Cash: _

Any and all fees associated with returned checks must be paid before an exhibitor may show with MWHA

All MWHA classes are conducted under the Rules and Regulations of MWHA. Howard County Fair Inc., MWHA, and the show committee will not be held responsible for injuries, loss, or damage to riders/exhibitors, spectators, horses/ponies, tack, equipment, vehicles, etc. No alcoholic beverages permitted. VALID COGGINS MUST BE AVAILABLE AT EVERY SHOW. Approved riding helmets are mandatory for all youth under 18 years of age when mounted. Approved helmets are recommended for all riders.

MWHA is a family club. The show steward or judge may order any individual removed from the show grounds for inappropriate language, heckling, or other abuse shown toward the judge, an exhibitor, or horse. Any questions or concerns for the judge must be addressed to the show steward. Violators may receive a warning, suspension, or revocation of MWHA membership and/or showing privileges with MWHA.